

NAVSARI AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY NAVSARI- 396 450

- Read : 1) The Common Statutes for Agricultural Universities of Gujarat
 - Vernacular Office Order No. NAU/REG/ADM_1(1)/4303-52/2022, Dated : 10-05-2022

OFFICE ORDER

In exercise of powers conferred under Section No. 13(1) & 13(2) of Gujarat Agricultural Universities Act-2004 and Statute No. S. 44.1 of Common Statutes for Agricultural Universities of Gujarat, the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor is hereby pleased to appoint Dr. P.K. Shrivastava, I/C. Principal, College of Forestry, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari as "Dean of Faculty of Forestry" for the period of three years with effect from 1-6-2022 to 31-05-2025 or till further order or the date of his retirement whichever is earlier.

This order is issued on the basis of the approval given by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor on file.

No. NAU/REG/ADM-1(1)/ 5365-73/2022 03 rd June, 2022 Copy F.w.cs to :-

- 1. PS to the Principal Secretary, Agril. Farmers Welfare & Cooperation Dept., Government of Gujarat, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar
- 2. The Joint Secretary (Agri. Uni)., Agril. Farmers Welfare & Cooperation Dept., Government of Gujarat, Sachivalaya, Gandhinagar.
- 3. All the University Officers, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari
- 4. All the Principal of the constituent College of this University
- 5. All the Unit Head / Sub Unit Head of this University
- 6. Dr. P.K. Shrivastava, I/C. Principal, College of Forestry, Navsari Agril. University, Navsari

7. PS to Hon.'ble Vice-Chancellor, Agricultural Universities, Anand/ Sardarkrushinagar/ Junagadh/Navsari Copy to :

1. The PS to Registrar, Navsari Agricultural University, Navsari for information.

2. All Branches in this section
